

January 23, 2023

To, National Stock Exchange of India Limited Exchange Plaza, Bandra Kurla Complex Bandra (E) Mumbai - 400051 Trading Symbol: "SOLARINDS EQ" Through NEAPS To, BSE Limited Floor No. 25, PJ Tower Dalal Street Mumbai - 400001 Scrip Code: 532725 Through BSE Listing Center

Sub: Intimation of Conference Call under SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.

Dear Sir/Madam,

Pursuant to Regulation 30 and Part A of Schedule III of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations 2015, we wish to inform you that, we have scheduled the Conference Call to be hosted by **ICICI Securities Limited** on **Wednesday, January 25, 2023 at 05:00 p.m.** to discuss the Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter and nine months ended on December 31, 2022 with the Management of the Company.

The detailed schedule of the conference call is attached herewith for your information and records.

Kindly acknowledge the receipt of the same.

Yours truly,

For Solar Industries India Limited

Khushboo Pasari Company Secretary & Compliance Officer

Solar Industries India Limited

Regd. Office : **"Solar**" House, 14, Kachimet, Amravati Road, Nagpur - 440023, INDIA **(**+91)712-6634555/567 ⊕ (+91) 712-6634578 ■ solar@solargroup.com CIN : L74999MH1995PLC085878 ⊕ www.solargroup.com



is pleased to invite you to the

Q3FY23 results conference call

of



Solar Industries India Limited

Represented by

Mr. Manish Nuwal – CEO & MD

Mr. Suresh menon – Executive Director

Mr. Moneesh Agrawal – Joint CFO

Ms. Shalinee Mandhana – Joint CFO

Ms. Aanchal – Investor Relations

on

Wednesday, January 25, 2023 at 17:00 hrs India Standard Time

Diamond Pass registration link:

Copy this URL in your browser: Link

Call Co-ordinator

Mr. Amit Dixit: Phone: +91 22 6807 7289, e-mail: <u>amit.dixit@icicisecurities.com</u> Mr. Mohit Lohia: Phone: +91 22 6807 7510, e-mail: <u>mohit.lohia@icicisecurities.com</u>

For any clarification, please contact:

Mr. Rushad Kapadia: Phone: +91 22 6807 7334, e-mail: <u>rushad.Kapadia@icicisecurities.com</u>
Ms. Divya Purohit: Phone: +91 22 6807 7454, e-mail: <u>divya.purohit@icicisecurities.com</u>
Ms. Seema Sehgal: Phone: +91 11 4221 8511, e-mail: <u>seema.sehgal@icicisecurities.com</u>